

QUINCY AVENUE EXTENSION &
NORTH 6TH STREET REALIGNMENT
(INTERSECTION #1 IMPROVEMENTS)
NEGOTIATED CONTRACT PRICE

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
GENERAL					
1.	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2.	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3.	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (BY REGISTERED SURVEYOR)	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
4.	AS-BUILT SURVEY (BY REGISTERED SURVEYOR)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL =					\$84,000.00
ROADWAY PAVING					
5.	2" SURFACE TYPE "E" (220 LB/SY) INCLUDING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & HYDRATED LIME	TN	315.00	\$195.00	\$61,425.00
6.	6" BASE TYPE "B" BINDER (660 LB/SY) INCLUDING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & HYDRATED LIME	TN	80.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00
7.	8" GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, INCLUDING MATERIAL	TN	236.25	\$45.00	\$10,631.25
8.	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GL	215.00	\$6.50	\$1,397.50
9.	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE LEVELING, INCLUDING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & HYDRATED LIME	TN	0.00	\$152.00	\$0.00
10.	MILL ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	6,030	\$9.00	\$54,270.00
11.	CLASS B CONCRETE BASE OR PAVEMENT WIDENING	CY	10	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
12.	PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT FABRIC STRIPS, TYPE 2, 18 INCH WIDE	LF	286	\$5.00	\$1,430.00
13.	24" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,825	\$22.00	\$40,150.00
14.	6" CONC HEADER CURB, TP 2	LF	225	\$37.50	\$8,437.50
15.	6" CONC DOWELED INTEGRAL CURB, TP 2, INCL DOWELS	LF	360	\$30.30	\$10,908.00
ROADWAY PAVING SUBTOTAL =					\$203,549.25
DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALK & CROSSWALKS					
16.	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, INCLUDING MATERIAL	TN	14.40	\$80.00	\$1,152.00
17.	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 INCH	SY	40	\$51.00	\$2,040.00
18.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	SY	1310.00	\$40.00	\$52,400.00
19.	BRICK PAVER	SF	16	\$18.00	\$288.00
20.	SAND	TN	2	\$65.00	\$130.00
21.	STAMPED ASPHALT	SY	170	\$216.00	\$36,720.00
DRIVEWAY, SIDWALK & CROSSWALKS SUBTOTAL =					\$92,730.00
SIGNING & MARKING					
21.	R2-1 24" x 30" SIGNS, TYPE 1 MATERIAL REFLECTIVE SHEETING	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
22.	R1-1 36" x 36" SIGNS, TYPE 1 MATERIAL REFLECTIVE SHEETING	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
23.	GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS, TYPE 3	LF	60.50	\$11.00	\$665.50
24.	5 INCH SOLID YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,561	\$2.00	\$5,122.00
25.	24 INCH SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	42	\$20.00	\$840.00
SIGNAGE & MARKING SUBTOTAL =					\$8,427.50
STORM DRAINAGE					
26.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15 INCH	LF	22	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
27.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18 INCH	LF	331	\$50.00	\$16,550.00
28.	CATCH BASIN STANDARD 1033 GROUP 1	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
29.	DROP INLET STANDARD 1019-A GROUP 1	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
30.	DROP INLET STANDARD 1019-B GROUP 1	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31.	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
STORM DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =					\$52,690.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION					
32.	6" CLASS 350 DIP WATER MAIN	LF	80	\$220.00	\$17,600.00
33.	6" 45° M.J. BENDS WITH RESTRAINTS & CONCRETE BLOCKING	EA	20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
34.	WATER METER BOX RELOCATION COMPLETE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
35.	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION COMPLETE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
36.	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00
37.	PRESSURE TESTING, CHLORINATION & BAC-T TESTING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION SUBTOTAL =					\$38,700.00
SANITARY SEWER					
38.	4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BASE INCL. RING & COVER (4 V.F.)	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
39.	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FOOTAGE	VF	6.4	\$425.00	\$2,720.00
40.	EXTERIOR MASTIC JOINT SEAL (6" WIDE) FOR NEW MANHOLES COMPLETE	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
41.	8" DIP SEWER MAIN	LF	318	\$95.00	\$30,210.00
42.	SEWER LATERAL CONNECTION (WYE, BEND, COUPLING, PIPE) COMPLETE	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
43.	SANITARY SEWER TESTING COMPLETE (VIDEO & MH VACUUM TEST)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTAL =					\$61,530.00
EROSION CONTROL & MONITORING					
44.	STONE DUMPED RIP RAP, TYPE 3, 12 INCH	SY	18	\$45.00	\$810.00
45.	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	18	\$30.00	\$540.00
46.	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
47.	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
48.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	1,207	\$4.75	\$5,733.25
49.	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	600	\$0.10	\$60.00
50.	CONSTRUCT & REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
51.	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	1.10	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00
52.	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.50	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
53.	LIQUID LIME	GAL	2.20	\$10.00	\$22.00
54.	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	1.93	\$400.00	\$772.00
55.	FERTILIZER, MIXED GRADE	TN	1.76	\$1,200.00	\$2,112.00
56.	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	85.50	\$20.00	\$1,710.00
57.	WATER QUALITY MONITORING & SAMPLING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58.	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
EROSION CONTROL & MONITORING SUBTOTAL =					\$29,259.25
MISCELLANEOUS					
59.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$46,791.50	\$46,791.50
60.	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
61.	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
62.	SAW CUT STREET (VARIOUS DEPTHS)	LF	850	\$4.50	\$3,825.00
63.	CONCRETE PATCH (6" DEPTH)	SY	333	\$40.00	\$13,320.00
64.	WATER QUALITY RAIN GARDEN / LANDSCAPE (SHEETS 29-01 & 29-02)	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
65.	REMOVE 'GULF' SIGN INCL. POLE & PLACE NEXT TO BUILDING (PARCEL 8)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
66.	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE COMPLETE (PARCEL 5 & PARCEL 6)	LF	336	\$18.00	\$6,048.00
67.	5' PRESSURE TREATED WOOD FENCE COMPLETE (PARCEL 6)	LF	114	\$32.00	\$3,648.00
68.	3' WIDE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD FENCE GATE CENTERED AT WATER METER (PARCEL 6)	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL =					\$225,832.50
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL =					\$796,718.50

**QUINCY AVENUE EXTENSION &
NORTH 6TH STREET REALIGNMENT
(INTERSECTION #1 IMPROVEMENTS)**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	6" CONC HEADER CURB, TP 2	LF	225	\$37.50	\$8,437.50
2.	6" CONC DOWELED INTEGRAL CURB, TP 2, INCL DOWELS	LF	360	\$30.30	\$10,908.00
3.	STAMPED ASPHALT	SY	170	\$216.00	\$36,720.00